
13 APRIL 

Price JOc 

Insert: 

Between 

Auckland, Mt. 
Eden, Tamaki, 
Onehunga, and , 
intermediate sta
tions 

Insert: 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

7. Bulk Tonnage 

Station 

And 

*Whangarei-Port Whangarei inclusive .. 
*Tc Rapa, Frankton, and Claudelands .. 

Morrinsville 
Matamata .. 

"'Tokoroa .. 
*Kinleith 
*Rotorua and Koutu 
*Te Aroha .. 
*Thames and Thames North 
Tauranga and Otumoctai 
Tancatua .. 

*Kawerau .. 
Tc Awamutu 
TeKuiti .. 
Taumarunui and Manunui 

*New Plymouth and Bell Block 
Wanganui .. 
Palmerston North .. 

*Levin 
Wellington and Ngauranga 

*Hastings, Napier, and Ahuriri inclusive 

14-15. Reserved for Future Use 

Rate 

$ 
10.31 
7.32 
8.73 
9.99 

11. 88 
12.20 
13.14 
5.20 
4.55 

13.45 
16.06 
16.06 
8.42 

10.31 
13.45 
18.25 
20.44 
20.44 
21. 75 
24.60 
25.26 

Insert The following new Section 16. 

SOUTH lSLAND 

16. Traffic to or from Blenheim and Spring Creek 

Minimum Weekly 
Tonnage (In

cludes Tonnage 
Railed in the 

Reverse Direction) 

tons 
50 
60 
20 
20 
30 
20 
40 
25 
20 
40 
40 
20 
20 
20 
20 
25 
20 
25 
20 
60 
90 

I. Except as provided in paragraph 2, the charges for goods or livestock conveyed to or 
from Blenheim or Spring Creek will be computed on Blenheim mileage. 

2. Local traffic hauled solely between Blenheim (including private sidings) and Spring 
Creek will be charged under the provisions of Section 97 paragraph 3, General Scale of 
Charges. 

Insert: 18. Coal 

New Zealand coal, in minimum wagon loads as prescribed in Section 80, General Scale of 
Charges will be charged: 

1:rom 

Rapahoe 
Wallsend 
Rewanui 
Reefton 
Waimangaroa 
Granity 
Ngakawau 
Seddonville 

Greymouth 
Greymouth 
Greymouth 
Greymouth 
Westport 
Westport 
Westport 
Westport 

To Rate per Ton 

$ 
0.91 
0.91 
1.15 
2.72 
1.32 
1.45 
1.47 
1.89 

The rates to Greymouth and Westport apply only to coal for shipment to Picton, Nelson, 
Tarakohe, or North Island ports, and include weighing charges at Greymouth and Westport 
and cranage charges at Westport. 
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