Insert:

7. Bulk Tonnage

		Minimum Weekly Tonnage (In- cludes Tonnage	
Between	And	Rate	Railed in the Reverse Direction)
Auckland, Mt. Eden, Tamaki, Onehunga, and { intermediate sta- tions	*Whangarei—Port Whangarei inclusive *Te Rapa, Frankton, and Claudelands Morrinsville	$ \begin{tabular}{c} & 10.31 \\ 7.32$ \\ 8.73$ \\ 9.99$ \\ 11.88$ \\ 12.20$ \\ 13.14$ \\ 5.20$ \\ 4.55$ \\ 13.45$ \\ 16.06$ \\ 16.06$ \\ 8.42$ \\ 10.31$ \\ 13.45$ \\ 18.25$ \\ 20.44$ \\ 20.44$ \\ 20.44$ \\ 20.44$ \\ 21.75$ \\ 24.60$ \\ 25.26$ \\ $	tons 50 60 20 20 30 20 40 25 20 40 40 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20

Insert:

14-15. Reserved for Future Use

Insert The following new Section 16.

SOUTH ISLAND

16. Traffic to or from Blenheim and Spring Creek

 Except as provided in paragraph 2, the charges for goods or livestock conveyed to or from Blenheim or Spring Creek will be computed on Blenheim mileage.
Local traffic hauled solely between Blenheim (including private sidings) and Spring Creek will be charged under the provisions of Section 97 paragraph 3, General Scale of Charges.

Insert:

18. Coal

New Zealand coal, in minimum wagon loads as prescribed in Section 80, General Scale of Charges will be charged:

From	From			То		Rate per Ton	
Rapahoe Wallsend Rewanui Reefton Waimangaroa Granity Ngakawau Seddonville	· · · · · · · · · · ·	· · · · · · · · · · ·	Greymouth Greymouth Greymouth Westport Westport Westport Westport	••• •• •• •• ••	··· ·· ·· ··	\$ 0.91 0.91 1.15 2.72 1.32 1.45 1.47 1.89	

The rates to Greymouth and Westport apply only to coal for shipment to Picton, Nelson, Tarakohe, or North Island ports, and include weighing charges at Greymouth and Westport and cranage charges at Westport.